Portales - D31 - 02/21/2026

Place

Place

Name
Penrod, Brayden
Quintana, Luis

Name

Potter, Brogan
Pachicano, Nick
Espinoza, Octavio Sr
Froese, John
Canfield, Tacie
DelLaRosa, Oscar Jr

Name

McCutcheon, Taylor
McCutcheon, Steven
Pearson, EddieJoe
Mitchell, Adam
Froese, John
Marquez, Eloy
Espinoza, Octavio Sr
Marquez, Eloy

Name

Montano, Daniel
Shearer, Jayden
Montano, Daniel
Ward, Stetson
Montano, Daniel
Marquez, Eloy
Fuqua, Rylan
Frizzell, Justin
Espinoza, Octavio Sr
Gonzales, Kody

Name

Morris, Jayden
Morris, Jaxen
Sherburne, Kayden
Espinoza, Octavio Jr
Hatley, Kyon
McCutcheon, Bryce
McCutcheon, Bryce
Mitchell, Adam

Name

Carlton, Quincy
McKinley, Shawn
Fuqua, Brandon
Bass, Hayden
Trammell, Tel
Bass, Hayden

Beginner / 3 Teams

Position Time
Header 15.49 On1
Heeler

#1.0/53 Teams

Position Time
Header 36.66
Heeler
Header 37.63
Heeler
Header 37.96
Heeler

#1.5/99 Teams

Position Time
Header 43.84
Heeler
Header 56.88
Heeler
Header 59.32
Heeler
Header 63.98
Heeler

#2.0/ 108 Teams

Position Time
Header 34.2
Heeler

Header 39.46
Heeler

Header 40.28
Heeler

Header 47.63
Heeler

Header 54
Heeler

#2.5/73 Teams

Position Time
Header 37.73
Heeler
Header 40.19
Heeler
Header 40.24
Heeler
Header 4118
Heeler

#3.5 Slide / 39 Teams

Position Time
Header 33.57
Heeler
Header 37.62
Heeler
Header 38.56
Heeler

Earnings Prize
$100.00 Hoodie
$100.00 Hoodie

Earnings Prize
$910.00 Buckle
$910.00 Buckle
$550.00
$550.00
$370.00
$370.00

Earnings Prize
$1,370.00 Buckle
$1,370.00 Buckle
$1,020.00
$1,020.00

$680.00
$680.00
$340.00
$340.00

Earnings Prize
$1,300.00 Buckle
$1,300.00 Buckle

$930.00
$930.00
$710.00
$710.00
$520.00
$520.00
$260.00
$260.00

Earnings Prize
$1,010.00 Buckle
$1,010.00 Buckle

$760.00
$760.00
$500.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00

Earnings
$1,320.00
$1,320.00

$790.00
$790.00
$530.00
$265.00



