

# Portales - D31 - 02/21/2026

## Beginner / 3 Teams

Place	Name	Position	Time		Earnings	Prize
1	Penrod, Brayden	Header	15.49	On 1	\$100.00	Hoodie
	Quintana, Luis	Heeler			\$100.00	Hoodie

## #1.0 / 53 Teams

Place	Name	Position	Time		Earnings	Prize
1	Potter, Brogan	Header	36.66		\$910.00	Buckle
	Pachicano, Nick	Heeler			\$910.00	Buckle
2	Espinoza, Octavio Sr	Header	37.63		\$550.00	
	Froese, John	Heeler			\$550.00	
3	Canfield, Tacie	Header	37.96		\$370.00	
	DeLaRosa, Oscar Jr	Heeler			\$370.00	

## #1.5 / 99 Teams

Place	Name	Position	Time		Earnings	Prize
1	McCutcheon, Taylor	Header	43.84		\$1,370.00	Buckle
	McCutcheon, Steven	Heeler			\$1,370.00	Buckle
2	Pearson, EddieJoe	Header	56.88		\$1,020.00	
	Mitchell, Adam	Heeler			\$1,020.00	
3	Froese, John	Header	59.32		\$680.00	
	Marquez, Eloy	Heeler			\$680.00	
4	Espinoza, Octavio Sr	Header	63.98		\$340.00	
	Marquez, Eloy	Heeler			\$340.00	

## #2.0 / 108 Teams

Place	Name	Position	Time		Earnings	Prize
1	Montano, Daniel	Header	34.2		\$1,300.00	Buckle
	Shearer, Jayden	Heeler			\$1,300.00	Buckle
2	Montano, Daniel	Header	39.46		\$930.00	
	Ward, Stetson	Heeler			\$930.00	
3	Montano, Daniel	Header	40.28		\$710.00	
	Marquez, Eloy	Heeler			\$710.00	
4	Fuqua, Rylan	Header	47.63		\$520.00	
	Frizzell, Justin	Heeler			\$520.00	
5	Espinoza, Octavio Sr	Header	54		\$260.00	
	Gonzales, Kody	Heeler			\$260.00	

## #2.5 / 73 Teams

Place	Name	Position	Time		Earnings	Prize
1	Morris, Jayden	Header	37.73		\$1,010.00	Buckle
	Morris, Jaxen	Heeler			\$1,010.00	Buckle
2	Sherburne, Kayden	Header	40.19		\$760.00	
	Espinoza, Octavio Jr	Heeler			\$760.00	
3	Hatley, Kyon	Header	40.24		\$500.00	
	McCutcheon, Bryce	Heeler			\$500.00	
4	McCutcheon, Bryce	Header	41.18		\$250.00	
	Mitchell, Adam	Heeler			\$250.00	

## #3.5 Slide / 39 Teams

Place	Name	Position	Time		Earnings
1	Carlton, Quincy	Header	33.57		\$1,320.00
	McKinley, Shawn	Heeler			\$1,320.00
2	Fuqua, Brandon	Header	37.62		\$790.00
	Bass, Hayden	Heeler			\$790.00
3	Trammell, Tel	Header	38.56		\$530.00
	Bass, Hayden	Heeler			\$265.00